FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 06-09-2000 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ied original documents or copy thereof, 101376560 ress of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce M. CAMPBELL and WICKS UNLIMITED, INC Name: Hershell P. SABLOWSKI Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: 22355 Route 48, Unit 18 Street Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cutchogue State: NY ZIP: 11935 □ Other _____ Execution Date: May 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Q Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: GALGANO & BURKE K) Enclosed (with check for filing fee for concurrently-filed application) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 RABRO DRIVE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 135 City: HAUPPAUGE State: NY ZIP: 11788 (Attach duplicate come of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/30/2000 Thomas M. Galgano, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmete, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info@nation to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in canalism to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20221

PATENT

REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR paid to us and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto WICKS UNLIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a business address of 22355 Route 48, Unit 18, Cutchogue, New York 11935, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention relating to a SELF-CENTERING CRIMPING TOOL FOR SECURING AN EYELET TO A CANDLE WICK as set forth in our United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified applications, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0958

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Assignee, or his representatives known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all prepares, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

2

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0959 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on

the 26 day of 5/00.

Bruce M. Campbell
BRUCE M. CAMPBELL

Revolut P. Sablowski HERSHELL P. SABLOWSKI

TMG/jgg F:\G&B#2\1440\2\ASSIGN.WLD

RECORDED: 05/30/2000